ORDINANCE NO. 736

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL CITY OF PRINEVILLE ZONING MAP.

WHEREAS, the City of Prineville has annexed under Ordinance No. 718 territory comprising the Laughlin Area and certain portions of the Hudspeth Property; and

WHEREAS, the Prineville City Planning Commission has zoned said annexed territory to conform with the zoning requirements of Prineville's Zoning Ordinance No. 608; and

WHEREAS, the Prineville City Council has approved the rezoning of the property at 109 South Deer Street from R-1 to R-2; and

WHEREAS, a new City of Prineville Zoning Map has been developed to reflect the above mentioned changes and said Prineville Zoning Map shall be identified as Map No. 174007.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Prineville's Zoning Map No. 174007 is hereby adopted by the City Council as the Prineville Zoning Map and the Mayor and City Recorder are hereby instructed to sign the original City Zoning Map to certify as to its official status.

Passed by the City Council this <u>Rand</u> day of <u>Oct</u>, 1974.

Approved by the Mayor this <u>Rand</u> day of <u>Oct</u>, 1974.

ATTEST:

Mayor, Dr. Riley Allen

Jim Watson, City Administrator